Che Add doing Bis 70 De agosta Sana An An Ordinance concerning the annexation of adjacent and contiguous territory.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That the following described territory be, and the same is, hereby annexed to and declared a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, to-wit:

A part of the North half of Seminary Lot No. 134 to-wit: Beginning at a point on the North line of said Seminary Lot which said point is 661 feet and 2 1/2 inches East of the Northwest corner of said Seminary Lot No. 134; thence East over and along the North line of said Seminary 267 feet 3 1/2 inches; thence South 651.31 feet; thence West 263 feet 9 inches; thence North 652.37 feet to the place of beginning.

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the boundaries of the City of Bloomington shall be, and the same are hereby, declared to be extended so as to include all of the real estate herein above described as a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the_____ day of the _, 1970.

Richard W. Fee , President, City Council

157 Alexdeng 1 18190

Attest:

Jarian Marian Tardy, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the __day of tebruary, 1970, at the hour of 10 ____o'clock A_.M.

<u>. /a</u> Jana Marian Tardy, City Clerk

This Ordinance approved and signed by me upon the_ __day of o'clock 10 <u>illuary</u>, 1970, at the hour of <u>4</u>.M.

5 **VA**A John H. Hooker, Jr Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

Attest:

Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk

Introduced By:

Councilman

Referred to Council Committee:

Approved as to Legality:

City Attorney